
 

 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

 

 

 

MINUTE ORDER - 1 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 

AT SEATTLE 

JUDITH COLE, et al.,  

 Plaintiffs, 

 v. 

KEYSTONE RV COMPANY, 

 Defendant. 

C18-5182 TSZ 

MINUTE ORDER 

 
The following Minute Order is made by direction of the Court, the Honorable 

Thomas S. Zilly, United States District Judge: 

(1) Having been assigned to this case, the Court now DIRECTS the parties to 
meet and confer and file a joint status report within ten (10) days of the date of this 
Minute Order addressing the following issues: 

 (a) The status of the case; 

 (b) Whether the parties should be required to mediate the case; 

 (c) Whether the parties will consent to a magistrate judge; and 

 (d) The proposed trial date and time necessary to try the case.  

(2) The Clerk is directed to send a copy of this Minute Order to all counsel of 
record. 

Dated this 14th day of August, 2020. 
William M. McCool  
Clerk 

s/Karen Dews  
Deputy Clerk 

Case 3:18-cv-05182-TSZ   Document 178   Filed 08/17/20   Page 1 of 1
Cole et al v. Keystone RV Company Doc. 178

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/washington/wawdce/3:2018cv05182/256665/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/washington/wawdce/3:2018cv05182/256665/178/
https://dockets.justia.com/

