Cole et al v. Keystone RV Company		
	Case 3:18-cv-05182-TSZ Document	178 Filed 08/17/20 Page 1 of 1
1		
2		
3		
4	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
5	WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON AT SEATTLE	
6	AI SLAITLE	
	JUDITH COLE, et al.,	
7	Plaintiffs,	
8	ŕ	C18-5182 TSZ
9	v.	MINUTE ORDER
10	KEYSTONE RV COMPANY,	WIIVE TE ORDER
10	Defendant.	
11	-	
12	The following Minute Order is made by direction of the Court, the Honorable Thomas S. Zilly, United States District Judge:	
13	(1) Having been assigned to this case, the Court now DIRECTS the parties to	
14	meet and confer and file a joint status report within ten (10) days of the date of this Minute Order addressing the following issues:	
15	(a) The status of the case;	
16	(b) Whether the parties should	be required to mediate the case;
17	(c) Whether the parties will consent to a magistrate judge; and	
18	(d) The proposed trial date and	d time necessary to try the case.
19	(2) The Clerk is directed to send a copy of this Minute Order to all counsel of record.	
20	Dated this 14th day of August, 2020.	Will M.M.C. I
21		William M. McCool Clerk
22		s/Karen Dews
23		Deputy Clerk
	MINUTE ORDER - 1	

Doc. 178